

LEGAL BULLETIN nicolaus copernicus university in toruń

Year 2024; item 259

ORDER No. 120

of the Rector of the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń

of 15 July 2024

amending Order No. 152 of the NCU Rector of 25 October 2022 Regulations of the Competition for Student Internships under the CO-OP Programme at the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń

Pursuant to art. 52.3 of Resolution No. 37 of the NCU Senate of 16 April 2019 - Statutes of the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń (NCU Legal Bulletin 2024, item 10)

it isordered as follows:

Article 1

In Order No. 152 of the NCU Rector of 25 October 2022 - Regulations of the Competition for Student Internships under the CO-OP Programme at the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń (NCU Legal Bulletin 2022, item 266), the following amendments are introduced in art. 16:

- 1) art. 16.3 is amended to read:
 - " 3. The amount of the internship scholarship referred to in art. 16.2 for an internship of 1 full-time position (168 hours) shall be at least PLN 4000.00 (in words: four thousand zloty) gross per month. For an internship of less than 168 hours, the minimum amount of the internship scholarship shall be determined proportionally, thus for a 0.75 full-time position – PLN 3000.00 (in words: three thousand zloty) gross and for a 0.5 full-time position – PLN 2000.00 (in words: two thousand zloty) gross.";
- 2) art. 16.9 is amended to read:
 - "2. The amount of the internship scholarship referred to in art. 16.8, for an internship of 168 hours, is at least PLN 4000.00 (in words: four thousand zlotys) gross per month. For an internship of less than 168 hours, the minimum amount of the internship scholarship is determined proportionally.".

Article 2 The order becomes effective as of 1 October 2024.

RECTOR

prof. dr hab. Andrzej Sokala